REVISIONS
ZONE|LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
CERTIFIED CORRECT FEED DILUTION WATER
CUSTOMER: RESOLUTE, IROQUOIS FALLS DIV conn. 3 Conn. 3 200 kPa [28 psi]
FP.O. NO.: TRP0044990 SAFETY NOTE
SERIAL NO. EQUIPMENT NO.  5.0. NO. PRESSURE PLATE MUST BE INSTALLED
1115616 NADOTO45T7 e AND SECURED BEFORE OPERATION OF
‘ “ ‘ THIS UNIT.
g
DATE: 01/18/2012  BY: Roger Becker kaﬁE]ﬁb)
AL — 1. Flanges ref. to: ANSI 150# VANSTONE
T%TE] <. Dimensions in mm/inches
: ] \: 3. Net weight 110 kgs / 2483 Ibs
=T Operating weight 250 kgs / 551 lbs
TL 4. Surface treatment:
N Mini glassball blasted
L 5. Headers material:
‘ SS 2343 (AISI 3161)
\\B 6. Structures material
SS 2333 (AISI 304L)
7. kxcept where indicated otherwise,
dimensional tolerance shall be
+10mm (+3/87)
350 [13 3/47] 8. 3 cleaners operating
0O cleaners blanked off
235 [9 1/4"]
17 135 [5 5/16"] —
16
15
\ }
ACCEPT 500 [15 6/16"] | | 8  |1004 0090-02 5/8=11UNC X 1 1/2 LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 32
‘ 1 FPS10587 CAUTION SIGN 57
‘ + M@TT ‘ @P 1 PS00092 WARNING SIGN 50
” [
890 [35 1/167] ? | I |M100526-01 SERIAL NAMEPLATE 29
1104 (4 1/8"] 535 [21 1/16"] | \ | 1 M100527—02 COMPANY SIGN 28
| i | | , 16 |1004 0090-02 5/8—=11UNC X 1 1/2 LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 27
| 145 [5 11/167] 8  [1004 0090-08 5/8—11UNC X 3 1/2 LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 26
B n * 1 [6085 524402 BLIND FLANGE 25
1 6088 8908—-51 FLANGE 47 24
| C 84 [3 5/16"] 48 1004 0958-07 5/8 FLAT WASHER 25
650 [25 9/16”] 12 1004 1044-06 5/8—11UNC HEX”NUT 22
| REJECT 8 1004 0090-07 5/8-11UNC X 3" LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 21
2 6085 2990-204 CASKET 20
15 [4 9/W6”]+ | 2 6085 5244—-18 BLIND FLANGE 19
" 7 6088 8908—-49 FIANGE 37 18
" 200 |/ /7/8
55 [2 3/W6 ]» — [ / } 1 60935 0//8—-01 PIPE 17
. 35 6085 2990—-205H GASKET 16
e IMPORTANT ”
Can only be reduced to 1 1004 0099-01 KNIFE GATE VALVE 4 15 1316 SS
@100 [L"] 1 meter [39 3/8"] below corresponding 6 6088 8905—06 HOSE CLAMP 14
water level 3 1004 0067-07 HOSE 1”7 ID X 1 1/4” 0D X 19 3/4” LG 15
110 [4 5/167] " J 1004 0159-01 1/4—20UNC HEX LOCKNUT 12
718 B o 13 15,167 3 [1004 008603 1/4—20UNC_X_1” LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW T
; ‘ { % 6 6088 8905—06 HOSE CLAMP 10
200 [7 7/8"] 3 1004 0067-09 HOSE 1 1/2" ID X 2" 0D X 10 5/8" LG 9
* 3 6094 08/0-0b O—RING 8
f 35 6088 4484—-01 NO/ZZLE /
150 [5 7/8"]- 75 [2 15/187] 3 6088 6417—01 DIFFUSOR 6
. 3 088 8891—-13 O—RING 5
55 [2 3/167]— 2 1004 0264-05 FINGER NUT 4
1 6088 6421—-02 PRESSURE PLATE 3
35 6094 09/6—01 CLEANER 2
1 6091 3//7/1—-02 ERECTION DRAWING 1
Parts List
UNLESS OTHERW‘SE SPECIFIED ANSI Y14.5 SYMBOLS UNLESS OTHERWISE SP.EC\F\ED,THEi NEXT ASSY.
SR TR ME TRIC Soomte STos Rl von w o - NASHUA
ALL DIM.APPLY TO FINISHED PART ; ‘ /\/ /_’/
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND TRADE SECRET INFORMATION, IS THE @ TRUE POSITION REF.DWG.
PROPERTY OF GL&V, AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONFIDENCE. /7 FLATNESS EsgOCVEUQLTLERBSL‘JNRESASNDTASPHPAEEP SRNERS
THE RECEIVER BY RECEPTION AND RETENTION OF THE DRAWING ACCEPTS L MAJOR DIAMETER 6@95 0757 TITLE
THE DRAWING IN CONFIDENCE AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED IN WRIT— PERPENDICULARITY DRAWN DATE RESOLU TE
ING BY GL&V, IT WILL (1) NOT USE THE DRAWING OR ANY COPY THEREOF // PARALLELISM
OR THE CONFIDENTIAL OR TRADE SECRET INFORMATION THEREIN:(2) - ANGULARITY TRy RBE W2/29/ZOH IROQUOIS FALLS, ON
NOT COPY THE DRAWING;(3) NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS EITHER THE DRAWING OR A FUNOUT NO TOL () — REF CHECKED DATE
THE CONFIDENTIAL OR TRADE SECRET INFORMATION THEREIN; AND (4) UPON COM— @ DIAMETER R — RADILUS CLEANPAC 55@
‘ PLETION OF THE NEED TO RETAIN THE DRAWING, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN THE [ PROFILE OF A SURFACE B FMZ O/B STAGE 4
— DRAWING, ALL COPIES THEREOF, AND ALL MATERIAL COPIED THEREFROM. O ROUNDNESS SPECS APPROVED DATE
— STRAIGHTNESS TYPE NO. TYPE NO. SIZE ‘TH‘RD ANGLE DRAWING NO. REV
(47 1/47]—+] e oo O | conentmeny oL |E-2167 ) — O00Z260N /0
WZOO THE EXPORT OR REEXPORT OF THIS DRAWING OR A PRODUCT PRQODUCED BY THIS DRAWING —
IS SUBJECT TO U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS AND OTHER APRLICABLE @ MAX MATL CONDITION WELD E—3090 PROJECTION
A — A COVERNMENTAL RESTRICTIONS OR REGULATIONS L] evumoriciy THRD E-825 SCALE NIONE COPYRIGHT 2004 GL&V INC. SHEET 1 or

AutoCAD 8

5 5 +

/4

7




